
Arizona School Redesign Survey
Whole School Literacy Initiative

What county is your 
district/school in? What is the name of your school district?  What is the name of your school?

How many students 
are enrolled at your 

school? 

What are the grade 
levels offered at 

your school? 
Please provide your first and 
last name. 

Please provide your e-mail 
address.

 Sedona Oak Creek Unified. Sedona Red Rock High School 500 9-12 David Lykins lykins@sedona.k12.az.us

Apache Sanders Unified School District Valley High School 350 9-12 Kevin Cashatt kevin.cashatt@sandersusd.net

Apache Chinle Unified School District #24 Chinle High School 1100 9-12 Douglas Clauschee
dclauschee@chinleusd.k12.az.u
s

Apache Whiteriver Unified School district Alchesay High School 548 9-12 Roy Sandoval roy.sandoval@wusd.us
Apache County. Chinle Unified School District No.24 Mesa View Elementary School 457 PK-6 Gloria Grant ggdechelly@yahoo.com
Cochise PPEP Inc. Colin L. Powell Learning Center 80 9-12 Geraldeen Levi glevi@ppep.org

Cocnino FlagstafUnified Leupp Public 120 PK-5 MaryJo Eldridge meldridge@fuds1.org

Coconino Williams Unified School District #2 Williams Elementary-Middle School 430 K-8 Rachel Savage rsavage@wusd2.org

Coconino Page Unified School District Page Middle School 662 6-8 Christy Rodriguez crodriguez@pageud.k12.az.us

Coconino Page Unified School District Lake View Elementary 617 K-5 Robin Greymountain
rgreymountain@pageud.k12.az.
us

coconino Page Unified School District Page High School 1000 9-12 Perry Berry pberry@pageud.k12.az.us

Coconino Tuba City Unified School District #15
I am at the District level overseeing 7 
schools redesign. 1655 PK-12 Harold G. Begya hgbegay@tcusd.org

Coconino Fredonia - Moccasin USD #6 Fredonia High School 75 9-12 Nick Bartlett nbartlett@fredonia.org

coconino PUSD Lake View 619 K-5 Robin Greymountain
rgreymountain@pageud.k12.az.
us

Gila Hayden-Winkelman USD Winkelman Elementary School 155 K - 5 Paul Hatch hatchp@hwusd.k12.az.us
Gila Gila County Regional School District #49 Payson Education Center 50 9-12 Peggy (Margaret Miles) gcrsdpeggy@gmail.com

La Paz Quartzsite School District #4 Ehrenberg SchoolQuartzsite School 250 K-8 Jacquline Price jprice@qsd4.org

LaPaz
Salome Consolidated Elementary School District 
#30 Salome Elementary School 116 K-8 George Dean gdean@salomek8.org

Mariciopa StarShine Academy International Schools StarShine Academy 140 K-12 Patricia McCarty trish@eduresources.com

Maricopa Tempe Elementary School District #3 Gililland Middle School 850 6-8 Rick Horvath rhorvath@tempeschools.org

Maricopa Peoria Unified School District Cotton Boll Elementary School 980 K-8 David Snyder dsnyder@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa Dysart Unified Valley Vista High School 2200 9-12 Tammy Hall tamara.hall@dysart.org
Maricopa DVUSD Paseo Hills 976 K-8 Gayle Galligan gayle.galligan@dvusd.org

Maricopa
Boys & Girls Clubs of the East Valley dba Mesa 
Arts Academy Mesa Arts Academy 230 K-8 Susan Douglas sued@clubzona.org

MAricopa Cartwright Marc T Atkinson 1250 6-8 Scott Winters
swinters@atki.catwright.k12.az.
us

Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District Shea Middle School 710 7-8 Dan Knak dknak@pvschools.net
Maricopa Glelndale Elementary School District Melvin E. Sine 770 PK-8 Barbaara Hill bhill@gesd40.org
Maricopa Glendale Union High School District Apollo High School 1850 9-12 Susan Maland Susan.Maland@guhsdaz.org
Maricopa Allen-Cochran Enterprises, Inc. Center for Educational Excellence 330 K-8 Stacey Cochran gcsc27@cox.net
Maricopa Aguila Elementary #63 Aguila Elementary 154 K-8 Don German dgerman@aguilaschool.org

Maricopa Friendly House Academia del Pueblo 331 K-8 Ximena Doyle ximenad@friendlyhouse.org
Maricopa Glendale Union High School District Washington High School 1650 9-12 Carol Lippert carol.lippert@guhsdaz.org
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Maricopa
American Charter School Foundattion d.b.a. 
West Phoenix High School West Phoenix High School 590 9-12 Ramona Gonzales

ramona.gonzales@leonagroup.c
om

Maricopa Scottsdale Unified Cocopah Middle School 895 6-8 Susan Thomas susanthomas@susd.org
Maricopa Littleton Elementary School District #65 Littleton Elementary School 800 PK-8 Chance Whiteman cwhiteman@littletonaz.org

Maricopa Arizona Academy of Science and Technology Arizona Academy of Science 115 K-8 Grant Creech
gcreech@arizonaacademyofscie
nce.org

Maricopa Peoria Unified Desert Harbor 802 PK-8 Laurie Little llittle@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Academy with Community Partners Academy with Community Partners 199 9-12 Margaret Williamson mtwilliamson@acpathope.org
Maricopa Dysart Ashton Ranch 1,113 K-8 David R. Stoeve dstoeve@dysart.org
Maricopa Mesa Public Schools Smith Jr. High 900 7-8 Casey Eagleburger cleagleburger@mpsaz.org
Maricopa Fowler Elementary School District Santa Maria Middle School 700 6-8 Desiree Castillo dcastillo@fesd.org

Maricopa
Horizon Community Learning Center, we are a 
charter school.

Horizon Honors High and Middle 
School - 7- 12th gradeHorizon Honors 
Elementary - K-6th grade 2264 K-12 Nancy Emmons nancy.emmons@horizonclc.org

Maricopa Dysart Dysart Elementary School 856 K-8 Patricia Buck pbuck@dysart.org
Maricopa Phoenix Union High School District Central High School 2250 9-12 Christopher Jones cjones1@phxhs.k12.az.us
Maricopa Tempe Elementary School District # 3 Indian Education Department 11927 K-8 Amy Cole Acole@temeschools.org

Maricopa Sequoia Schools
We have 20 schools within our 9 
charters 4200 K-12 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org

Maricopa Washington Elementary School Disrtict Richard E. Miller 575 PK-5 Paul O'Toole paul.otoole@wesdschools.org
Maricopa Riverside School District #2 Kings Ridge Peparatory Academy 350 5-8 Rochelle Elliott relliott@riverside.k12.az.us
maricopa Phoenix Union High School District Metro Tech High School 1420 9-12 Kate McDonald mcdonald@phxhs.k12.az.us
Maricopa Mesa Unified Crossroads Focus School 140 7-12 Tiffany Kelly tkkelly@mpsaz.org
Maricopa Scottsdale Unified School District Desert Canyon Middle School 630 6-8 Nilson, Eileen enilson@susd.org
Maricopa Mesa Public Schools Franklin East Elementary 840 K-6 Dawn Carpenter dmcarpen@mpsaz.org

maricopa peoria unified school district ira a murphy 530 K-8 robin dahlman rdahlman@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Roosevelt School District #66 Cesar E. Chavez Community School 537 PK-8 Ivette Rodriguez Ivette.Rodriguez@rsd.k12.az.us

Maricopa RSD Charter School, Inc

RSD Computerized plus high School 
(and)RSD Computerized plus online 
program 250 9-12 Sandra Davis sandy@rsdcharterschool.com

Maricopa

Maricopa county community college governing 
board on behalf of GateWay Early College High 
School GateWay Early College High School 240 9-12 Lisa Smith Smith@gatewaycc.edu

Maricopa Skyline Education Inc Skyline Tech High School 100 9-12 Carl Hill chill@skylineschools.com

Maricopa Gilbert Public Schools Mesquite Jr. High School 900 7-8 Ron Izzett ron.izzett@gilbertschools.net

Maricopa Tolleson Elementary School District Porfirio H. Gonzales Elementary School 930 K-8 Juan Medrano jmedrano@tesd.k12.az.us
Maricopa Litchfield Elementary School District Palm Valley Elementary School 815 PK-5 Sarah Pearson pearson@lesd.k12.az.us

Maricopa Alhambra Elementary School District R.E. Simpson School 950 4-8 Cynthia Nicholas
cynthianicholas@alhambraesd.
org

Maricopa Dysart El Mirage 920 K-8 Larry Lawrence larr.lawrence@dysart.org
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Maricopa CAFA
Learning Foundation & Performing Arts 
Alta Mesa 138 K-12 Nikki Triggs ntriggs@lfapa.org

Maricopa Creighton School District Loma Linda 750 PK-8 Stephanie De Mar sdemar@creightonschools.org

Maricopa Liberty Elementary School District

Liberty ElementaryEstrella Mountain 
ElementaryFreedom 
ElementaryWestar ElementaryRainbow 
Valley Elementary 3600 PK-8 Jodi Obenstine

jobenstine@liberty.k12.az.usPle
ase do not add me to mailing 
lists

Maricopa Genesis Academy Genesis Academy 190 9-12 Karen Callahan kcallahan@genesiscity.org

Maricopa ESPIRITU

NFL YET College Prep Academy (7-12th 
grade)Reyes Maria Ruiz Leadership 
Academy (4-6th grade)Esperanza 
Montessori Academy (K-3rd grade) 740 K-12 Adam D. Sharp asharp@espiritu.org

Maricopa Dysart Unified Western Peaks Elementary School 722 K-8 Jean Hunt jean.hunt@dysart.org

Maricopa Imagine Charter Elementary at East Mesa, Inc Imagine East Mesa 550 K-6 Brad Uchacz
bradford.uchacz@imagineschoo
ls.com

Maricopa Peoria Unified Peoria High 1630 9-12 Kayla Carter kcarter@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa Glendale Elementary Glendale Landmark 750 K-8 Sherry Stillman sstillman@gesd40.org
Maricopa Country Gardens Charter Schools Country Gardens Charter School 405 K-12 Goldie H Burge gcountrygardens@aol.com
Maricopa County Deer Valley Unified School District Sierra Verde 819 PK-8 Cherryl Paul cherryl.paul@dvusd.org

Maricopa County Peoria Unified School District Sahuaro Ranch Elementary School 600 K-8 Valerie Larrison vlarrison@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Mohave Lake Havasu Unified School District #1 Thunderbolt Middle School 958 7-8 Laura Moulton lmoulton@havasu.k12.az.us
Mohave Western Arizona Vocational Education #50 WAVE JTED 3,200 9-12 Elizabeth Parker (Betsy) bparkerwave@gmail.com
Mohave County Valentine Valentine 80 PK-8 Christian Crowder valschl2@ctaz.com

Mohave County Masada Charter school, Inc. Masada Charter school 494 K-9 LeAnne Timpson leannet@masadaschool.com
Mohave County Kingman Unified School District #20 Kingman High School 2100 9-12 Patricia Mickelson pmickelson@kusd.org
Navajo Heber/Overgaard USD Mogollon HS and Mogollon Jr Hi 220 7-12 Rick Honsinger rhonsinger@h-o.k12.az.us
Navajo Snowflake Unified School District Snowflake High School 730 9-12 Larry Titus larryt@snowflake.k12.az.us

Navajo Holbrook Holbrook High School 680 9-12 Lance Phaturos phaturos@holbrook.k12.az.us
Our school is in 
Maricopa County. Riverside School District Riverside Traditional School 409 PK-4 Teresa Soto tsoto@riverside.k12.az.us

Pima Tucson Unified School District Project MORE 125 9-12 Charlotte Patterson charlotte.patterson@tusd1.org
Pima Tucson Unified School District Mary Meredith K-12 School 63 2-12 Terri Polan terri.polan@tusd1.org

Pima Marana Unified Tortolita Middle School 987 7-8 Jane D'Amore j.m.damore@maranausd.org
Pima PPEP Inc. Alice Paul Learning Center 71 9-12 Vicki Lawton vlawton@ppep.org
pima desert springs academy desert springs academy 150 K-8 mary spatola kingslandfam@aol.com

Pima Ajo Unified School District Ajo Elementary and Ajo High School 453 K-12 Joen Painter
jpainter@tabletoptelephone.co
m

Pima TUSD #1 Cholla High Magnet School 1700 9-12 Frank Armenta frank.armenta@tusd1.org
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Pima
Tucson Youth Development/ACE Charter High 
School

Alternative Computerized Education 
(ACE) Charter High School 165 9-12 Jay Slauter jay.slauter@acehs.org

Pima
Charter Holder: El Pueblo Integral - Teaching & 
Learning Collaborative Paulo Freire Freedom School 75 6-8 Santo Nicotera snicotera@elpueblointegral.org

Pima The Charter Foundation, Inc Amerischools College Prep Academy 130 9-12 Charlene Mendoza cmendoza@amerischools.org
Pima Sahuarita Unified School District Sahuarita Middle School 700 6-8 Stephanie Silman ssilman@sahuarita.net
Pinal Coolidge Unified School District Heartland Ranch Elementary 480 K-5 Jessie Arroyos jarroyos@cusd.k12.az.us

Pinal EDUPRIZE SCHOOLS EDUPRIZE SCHOOL 1819 K-8 Joyce Fox joyce.fox@eduprizeschools.net
pinal Florence Unified School District Florence High School 795 9-12 Chris Knutsen cknutsen@fusdaz.org
Pinal Florence Unified School District #1 Walker Butte K-8 1155 K-8 John Allee jallee@fusdaz.org
Santa Cruz County Nogales Unified School District #1 Desert Shadows Middle School 784 6-8 Joan Molera jmolera@nusd.k12.az.us

Santa Cruz County Santa Cruz County Regional School District #99 Pimeria Alta Academy 50 6-12 Maria Vanessa Rothstein vrothstein@pimeriaalta.org
United States Litchfield Elementary L. Thomas Heck Middle School 740 6-8 Kevin Sotomayor sotomayor@lesd.k12.az.us
We are located in Pima, 
Maricopa, Yavapai, 
Navajo

Sequoia Schools consists of the following:Choice 
Education & DevelopmentEdkey We have 20 schools 4,200 K-12 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org

Yavapai Sedona Oak Creek School district #9 West Sedona Elementary School 470 K-8 Lisa Hirsch hirsch@sedona.k12.az.us

Yavapai Seligman Unified School District #40 Seligman High School 59 9-12 Katie Fitzgerald kfitzgerald@seligman.k12.az.us

Yavapai Congress Elementary School District Congress Elementary School 123 K-8 Toni Wayas twayas@congressdistrict.org

yavapai
Chester Newton/Sunnyside Charter & 
Montessori Schools

Chester Newton Sunnyside Charter and 
Chester Newton Montessori school 120 PK-8 Loretta Donovan principalabc123@yahoo.com

Yavapai PACE Preparatory Academy PACE Preparatory Academy 120 9-12 Bill Sakelarios Bill@PaceAcademy.com
Yavapai Chino Valley Unified Chino Valley HS 750 9-12 Paul Hanley phanley@cvhsstaff.us

Yavapai Humboldt Unified School District Bradshaw Mountain High School 1656 9-12 Kort Miner
Kort.Miner@humboldtunified.c
om

Yuma Wellton School District Wellton School 350 K-8 Laura Noel lnoel@apscc.org
Yuma Gadsden School District San Luis Middle School 635 7-8 Rafael Sanchez rsanchez@gesd32.org
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